



www.FDRtraining.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

FDR Training Announces Crucial Learning Cofounder Joseph Grenny as Keynoter

As the author of multiple leadership and communication classics, Grenny will help attendees properly implement flexibility and accountability in their federal workplace.

PALM BEACH GARDENS, Fla. – April 16, 2025 – FDR TrainingSM, a qualified training activity in accordance with OPM's 5 CFR 410.404, announced Crucial Learning cofounder and *Crucial Conversations* coauthor, Joseph Grenny, as the keynote speaker for the annual training, taking place July 28 - 31 at the New Orleans Marriott.

In his Keynote session, *How to Turn Expectations Into Reality With an Accountability Culture*, Grenny will walk attendees through the steps to take to build a successful culture of accountability in their own work environments. Grenny will also discuss how implementing flexibility into the workplace with the right set of standards can lead to high performance and high growth.

His books, including the leadership and communication classics *Crucial Conversations, Influencer, Crucial Accountability*, and *Change Anything*, have sold more than 5 million copies. More than 3 million people have been trained in the award-winning courses based on his books, and more than half of the Forbes Global 2000 have implemented the principles and skills he teaches into their organizations.

The 2025 program features workshops and sessions covering topics important to federal professionals including Human Resources, Employee Relations, Labor Relations, Equal Employment Opportunity, and Legal Issues in Federal Employment Law. Also at this year's training event, attendees will hear from the nation's top federal experts as they discuss the latest changes in laws, regulations, and Trump administration priorities impacting the federal workforce. The program will also include a 2-hour Legal Ethics Training.

"We are thrilled to have Joseph Grenny with us this year," said Leslie Lake, Vice President, Federal Editorial, LRP Media Group. "Accountability in the workplace is more important than ever. Holding others – and ourselves – accountable is a skill that can be learned. And no one is more knowledgeable on this topic than Joseph Grenny."

Attendees who register for the 2025 FDR Training event by May 30, 2025 will receive Super Savings of \$150.00 off an All Access Premium Pass. For more information and to register visit www.FDRtraining.com or call toll-free 1-800-341-7874.

###

About FDR Training

FDR TrainingSM covers a variety and breadth of federal employment topics such as EEO, HR, LR, ER, Alternative Dispute Resolution, Legal Issues, and more to provide federal practitioners with authoritative guidance and best practices to avoid costly claims and to keep agencies compliant and

running efficiently. Annually, FDR's Advisory Board, composed of experienced practitioners, carefully selects timely and relevant session topics to ensure that top federal challenges are addressed. FDR Training also offers a rare opportunity to hear from — and speak directly with — high-ranking leaders of federal dispute resolution agencies. Additionally, attendees experience training to most effectively use *cyber*FEDS®, the most comprehensive online resource for federal civil service law, to meet daily workplace challenges. For more details, visit www.FDRtraining.com or call 1-800-341-7874.

About LRP Media Group

LRP Media Group, founded in 1977 by Kenneth Kahn, is an innovative media giant serving federal and education professionals worldwide. Specializing in education administration, education law, and federal employment, LRP publishes thousands of books, eNewsletters, webinar trainings, and eLearning courses. LRP also offers cyberFEDS®, the authoritative, objective online resource that tens of thousands of federal professionals rely on, and Special Ed ConnectionSM, the go-to online resource for guidance on special education challenges. Additionally, LRP has delivered top-quality compliance training and professional development for 45 years through its long-running conferences, National Institute on Legal Issues of Educating Individuals with Disabilities® and FDR TrainingSM. LRP currently employs more than 100 professionals across the U.S. Headquartered in Palm Beach County since 1996, the company has more than \$40 million in annual revenue. For a complete list of LRP resources, eCourses, and conferences, please visit www.lrp.com.

Media Contact:

Kristin Baier LRP Media Group P: 561.622.6520, ext. 8712

E: kbaier@lrp.com www.lrp.com